

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
	:	
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	:	Index No. 18-CV-6658 (JSR)
	:	
-----	X	
	:	
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint	:	
Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of	:	
PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND	:	
L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM	:	Index No. 18-CV-10936 (JSR)
PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in	:	
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:	
	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, <i>et al.</i> ,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
	:	
-----	X	

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF DAVID OTTENSOSER’S
MOTION TO DISMISS THE FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT**

Eric M. Creizman
Jeffrey R. Alexander
Pierce Bainbridge Beck Price & Hecht LLP
747 3rd Ave, Suite #2000
New York, NY 10017
(212) 484-9866
ecriezman@piercebainbridge.com
jalexander@piercebainbridge.com

Attorneys for Defendant David Ottensoser

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 2

I. The alleged schemes 2

II. The vague, conclusory, and speculative allegations concerning Ottensoser's involvement in the alleged schemes 3

 A. Supposition derived from Ottensoser's alleged job titles 3

 B. The infirm allegations concerning Ottensoser's involvement in the creation of Beechwood 5

 C. The infirm allegations concerning Ottensoser's involvement in the Black Elk Scheme 6

 D. The infirm allegations concerning Ottensoser's involvement in the Second Scheme 6

ARGUMENT 8

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Holmes v. Allstate Corp.,
2012 WL 627238 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 27, 2012), *adopted by*
2012 WL 626262 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 27, 2012) 8

Mills v. Polar Molecular Corp.,
12 F.3d 1170 (2d Cir. 1993) 9

Novak v. Kasaks,
216 F.3d 300 (2d Cir. 2000) 10

Patel v. L-3 Commc 'ns Holdings, Inc.,
2016 WL 1629325 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 21, 2016) 10

S.E.C. v. U.S. Envtl., Inc.,
82 F. Supp. 2d 237 (S.D.N.Y. 2000) 9

Wexner v. First Manhattan Co.,
902 F.2d 169 (2d Cir. 1990) 9
